
IRELL & MANELLA LLP 
A Registered Limited Liability 

Law Partnership Including 
Professional  Corporations 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

10670537  

PROOF OF SERVICE ON JOESECURITY LLC
(Case No. 3:17-cv-05659-WHA)

 

IRELL & MANELLA LLP 
Jonathan S. Kagan (SBN 166039) 
jkagan@irell.com 
Alan Heinrich (SBN 212782) 
aheinrich@irell.com 
Joshua Glucoft (SBN 301249) 
jglucoft@irell.com 
1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 
Los Angeles, California 90067-4276 
Telephone: (310) 277-1010 
Facsimile: (310) 203-7199 
 
Rebecca Carson (SBN 254105) 
rcarson@irell.com 
Kevin Wang (SBN 318024) 
kwang@irell.com 
Ingrid Petersen (SBN 313927) 
ipetersen@irell.com 
840 Newport Center Drive, Suite 400 
Newport Beach, California 92660-6324 
Telephone: (949) 760-0991 
Facsimile: (949) 760-5200 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC. 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

FINJAN, INC., a Delaware Corporation, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
 vs. 
 
JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware 
Corporation, 
 

Defendant. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. 3:17-cv-05659-WHA 
 
PROOF OF SERVICE ON JOESECURITY 
LLC 

   
 

 

 

Case 3:17-cv-05659-WHA   Document 444   Filed 04/22/19   Page 1 of 3

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


IRELL & MANELLA LLP 
A Registered Limited Liability 

Law Partnership Including 
Professional  Corporations 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

10670537  

PROOF OF SERVICE ON JOESECURITY LLC
(Case No. 3:17-cv-05659-WHA)

 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

I am employed in the County of Orange, State of California.  I am over the age of 18 and 
not a party to the within action.  My business address is 840 Newport Center Drive, Suite 400, 
Newport Beach, California 92660-6324. 

On April 22, 2019, I served the documents described as: 

1. [REDACTED AND UNREDACTED VERSIONS OF] DEFENDANT 
JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.’S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR 
SANCTIONS;  

2. DECLARATION OF JOSHUA GLUCOFT IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT 
JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.’S REPLY REGARDING JUNIPER’S 
MOTION FOR SANCTIONS; AND  

3. [REDACTED AND UNREDACTED VERSIONS OF] EXHIBITS TO THE 
DECLARATION OF JOSHUA GLUCOFT IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT 
JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.’S REPLY REGARDING JUNIPER’S 
MOTION FOR SANCTIONS.  

The above documents were served on each interested party, as follows: 

Christoph Daniel Maier, LL.M. 
Advokat und Notar (Solothurn) 
FROMER 
Advokatur und Notariat 
St. Jakobs-Strasse 7 
Postfach 2879 
CH-4002 Basel 
Switzerland 
Telephone: +41 61 278 99 55 
Facsimile: +41 61 272 71 35 
Christoph.Maier@fromer-law.com 
Attorneys for JoeSecurity LLC 

 
(BY MAIL)  I placed a true copy of the foregoing document in a sealed envelope 
addressed to each interested party, as set forth above.  I placed each such envelope, 
with postage thereon fully prepaid, for collection and mailing at Irell & Manella 
LLP, Newport Beach, California.  I am readily familiar with Irell & Manella LLP’s 
practice for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the 
United States Postal Service.  Under that practice, the correspondence would be 
deposited in the United States Postal Service on that same day in the ordinary 
course of business. 

Executed on April 22, 2019, at Newport Beach, California. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the 
foregoing is true and correct. 

Leah A. Theilacker  /s/ Leah A. Theilacker 
(Type or print name)  (Signature) 

X 

Case 3:17-cv-05659-WHA   Document 444   Filed 04/22/19   Page 2 of 3

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


IRELL & MANELLA LLP 
A Registered Limited Liability 

Law Partnership Including 
Professional  Corporations 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

10670537  

PROOF OF SERVICE ON JOESECURITY LLC
(Case No. 3:17-cv-05659-WHA)

 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

I am employed in the County of Orange, State of California.  I am over the age of 18 and 
not a party to the within action.  My business address is 840 Newport Center Drive, Suite 400, 
Newport Beach, California 92660-6324. 

On April 18, 2019, I served the documents described as: 

1. [REDACTED AND UNREDACTED VERSIONS OF] DEFENDANT 
JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.’S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR 
SANCTIONS;  

2. DECLARATION OF JOSHUA GLUCOFT IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT 
JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.’S REPLY REGARDING JUNIPER’S 
MOTION FOR SANCTIONS; AND  

3. [REDACTED AND UNREDACTED VERSIONS OF] EXHIBITS TO THE 
DECLARATION OF JOSHUA GLUCOFT IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT 
JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.’S REPLY REGARDING JUNIPER’S 
MOTION FOR SANCTIONS.  

The above documents were served on each interested party, as follows: 

Christoph Daniel Maier, LL.M. 
Advokat und Notar (Solothurn) 
FROMER 
Advokatur und Notariat 
St. Jakobs-Strasse 7 
Postfach 2879 
CH-4002 Basel 
Switzerland 
Telephone: +41 61 278 99 55 
Facsimile: +41 61 272 71 35 
Christoph.Maier@fromer-law.com 
Attorneys for JoeSecurity LLC 

Stefan Buehlmann 
Stefan.Buehlmann@joesecurity.org 

 
(BY ELECTRONIC MAIL)  I caused the foregoing document to be served 
electronically by electronically  mailing a true and correct copy through Irell & 
Manella LLP’s electronic mail system to the e-mail address(es), as set forth above, 
and the transmission was reported as complete and no error was reported. 

Executed on April 22, 2019, at Newport Beach, California. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the 
foregoing is true and correct. 

Ingrid Petersen (ipetersen@irell.com)  /s/ Ingrid Petersen 
(Type or print name)  (Signature) 

 

X 

Case 3:17-cv-05659-WHA   Document 444   Filed 04/22/19   Page 3 of 3

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

