1	IRELL & MANELLA LLP	
2	Jonathan S. Kagan (SBN 166039) jkagan@irell.com	
3	Alan Heinrich (SBN 212782) aheinrich@irell.com	
	Joshua Glucoft (SBN 301249) jglucoft@irell.com	
	1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900	
	Los Angeles, California 90067-4276 Telephone: (310) 277-1010	
6	Facsimile: (310) 203-7199	
7	Rebecca Carson (SBN 254105) rcarson@irell.com	
8	Kevin Wang (SBN 318024) kwang@irell.com	
9	Ingrid Petersen (SBN 313927) ipetersen@irell.com	
10	840 Newport Center Drive, Suite 400	
11	Newport Beach, California 92660-6324 Telephone: (949) 760-0991	
12	Facsimile: (949) 760-5200	
13	Attorneys for Defendant JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.	
14	UNITED STATES	S DISTRICT COURT
15	NORTHERN DISTR	RICT OF CALIFORNIA
16	SAN FRANC	ISCO DIVISION
17	FINJAN, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	) Case No. 3:17-cv-05659-WHA
18	Plaintiff,	<ul> <li>PROOF OF SERVICE ON JOESECURITY</li> <li>LLC</li> </ul>
19	VS.	
20	JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware	
21	Corporation,	
22	Defendant.	)
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
DOCK	FT	
	D M	ithout watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .

## Case 3:17-cv-05659-WHA Document 444 Filed 04/22/19 Page 2 of 3

1	PROOF OF SERVICE	
2	I am employed in the County of Orange, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and	
3	not a party to the within action. My business address is 840 Newport Center Drive, Suite 400, Newport Beach, California 92660-6324.	
4	On April 22, 2019, I served the documents described as:	
5	1. [REDACTED AND UNREDACTED VERSIONS OF] DEFENDANT JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR	
6	SANCTIONS;	
7	2. DECLARATION OF JOSHUA GLUCOFT IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.'S REPLY REGARDING JUNIPER'S	
8	MOTION FOR SANCTIONS; AND	
9	3. [REDACTED AND UNREDACTED VERSIONS OF] EXHIBITS TO THE DECLARATION OF JOSHUA GLUCOFT IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT	
10	JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.'S REPLY REGARDING JUNIPER'S MOTION FOR SANCTIONS.	
11	The above documents were served on each interested party, as follows:	
12	Christoph Daniel Maier, LL.M.	
13	Advokat und Notar (Solothurn) FROMER	
14	Advokatur und Notariat St. Jakobs-Strasse 7	
15	Postfach 2879 CH-4002 Basel	
16	Switzerland Telephone: +41 61 278 99 55	
17	Facsimile: +41 61 272 71 35 Christoph.Maier@fromer-law.com	
18	Attorneys for JoeSecurity LLC	
19 20	(BY MAIL) I placed a true copy of the foregoing document in a sealed envelope addressed to each interested party, as set forth above. I placed each such envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, for collection and mailing at Irall & Manalla	
20 21	with postage thereon fully prepaid, for collection and mailing at Irell & Manella LLP, Newport Beach, California. I am readily familiar with Irell & Manella LLP's practice for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the	
21	United States Postal Service. Under that practice, the correspondence would be deposited in the United States Postal Service on that same day in the ordinary	
22	course of business.	
23	Executed on April 22, 2019, at Newport Beach, California.	
25	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.	
26	Leah A. Theilacker /s/ Leah A. Theilacker	
27	(Type or print name) (Signature)	
28		

DOCKET ALARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

## Case 3:17-cv-05659-WHA Document 444 Filed 04/22/19 Page 3 of 3

1	PROOF OF SERVICE	
2	I am employed in the County of Orange, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and	
3	not a party to the within action. My business address is 840 Newport Center Drive, Suite 400, Newport Beach, California 92660-6324.	
4	On April 18, 2019, I served the documents described as:	
5	1. [REDACTED AND UNREDACTED VERSIONS OF] DEFENDANT JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR	
6	SANCTIONS;	
7	2. DECLARATION OF JOSHUA GLUCOFT IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.'S REPLY REGARDING JUNIPER'S	
8	MOTION FOR SANCTIONS; AND	
9 10	3. [REDACTED AND UNREDACTED VERSIONS OF] EXHIBITS TO THE DECLARATION OF JOSHUA GLUCOFT IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.'S REPLY REGARDING JUNIPER'S	
11	MOTION FOR SANCTIONS.	
12	The above documents were served on each interested party, as follows:	
13	Christoph Daniel Maier, LL.M. Advokat und Notar (Solothurn)Stefan Buehlmann Stefan.Buehlmann@joesecurity.org	
14	FROMER Advokatur und Notariat	
15	St. Jakobs-Strasse 7 Postfach 2879 CH-4002 Basel	
16	Switzerland Telephone: +41 61 278 99 55	
17	Facsimile: +41 61 272 71 35 Christoph.Maier@fromer-law.com	
18	Attornevs for JoeSecurity LLC	
19	(BY ELECTRONIC MAIL) I caused the foregoing document to be served electronically by electronically mailing a true and correct copy through Irell &	
20	Manella LLP's electronic mail system to the e-mail address(es), as set forth above, and the transmission was reported as complete and no error was reported.	
21	Executed on April 22, 2019, at Newport Beach, California.	
22 23	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the	
23 24	foregoing is true and correct.Ingrid Petersen (ipetersen@irell.com)/s/ Ingrid Petersen	
25	(Type or print name) (Signature)	
26		
27		
28		
DOCK		
<b>DOCKET</b> <b>A L A R M</b> Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .		